Term, the Parties agreed to, and the County paid to the Contractor $33,528.99 

for fiscal year 2023 $33,528.99 for fiscal year 2024, and $35,000.00 for fiscal 

year 2025.

Now, both Parties have agreed to amend the Contract for a second time by 

increasing the Maximum Contract Expenditure. The Second Amendment is for 

Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($35,000.00) for the fiscal year 

2026.

With the addition of this Second Amendment to the Contract of Thirty-Five 

Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($35,000.00), the total allocation for services 

is One Hundred Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and 

Ninety-Seven Cents ($170,586.97) for services outlined in the contract.

Funding is available in the Douglas County Facilities, Fleet & Emergency